WAR,
1886
1887
1888

1889
1890
1891

1892
1893
1894
18695
1896
1897

Forman, N. Dak, Fesruary 4, 1054,

Tue Boaro or County CommisSsIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, Wi1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Comm 1SS 1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL
TAXES BE ABATEDS
Ipa HEINEKING, IN VILLAGE OF GWINNER FOR THE vEAR 1983, 4N THE SuM oF $1.00 FOR THE REASON |
THAT THE APPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS,

OMeR JOHNSON, AN HALL TownsHiP, FOR THE YEAR 1952 1IN THE sum OF $1.00, FOR THE REASON THAT ?
THE APPLICANT, A SINGLE MAN, HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS.

ComMt SS10NER 1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

EmiL FiaLa, Rex Berr, B. B, ENERVOLD AND OTHERS MET WITH TME BOARD IN REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY |
MATTERS FOR State HigHway No. 1),

CommiISSI10NER HOFLEN 1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS: 1T 1S NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION of FEpERaL Ayo Prosect S685(1), (County HiaHway
L FRoM GENESEO SOUTH), TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNATION PRO-

CEEDINGS PURSUANT TO SecTioN 24-0510 oF tHE NorTH Daxota Reviseo coof of 1943, anp

WHEREAS: TME SEVERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY NECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE

RECORD OWNERS THEREOF ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS:

DescriPTiON: ACREAGE To BE TAKEN NAME of OWNER AND ADDRESS!:
N3 or SWE Sec. 1-129-53 .94 Eona M. Lams, CHicaco, I,
W or Sec. 12-129-53 ‘ 1.71 Juria M, TinsetH, HaroLo W. TinseTH,

Evgene O, TinseTH, KARIN L. TinseTH,

Deloris T, TinserH, GeEneseo, N, D,
W3 or SW} or Sec. 3 ano

SEZ or SE% oF Sec. 4-129-53, L.T.L. 1.93 Setma Orson, Oror W. Orson, Leonaro M, Ousown,
KennetH 0. OLson, ALTa Lee, MyRTLE GILBERTSON,
Hitba V, Orson, Peter 1. Ouson, ARTHUR E, OLson, ;
MormAN C, Orson, Norma ScHrev, THeEwma E, JonEs,
LitLiAN M, Grimsrub ano Crarence A, OvsoN.

JuLia M, TynserH, Haroro W. Tinsetw, Eua:u: 0. |

€% or Sec. 3W-130-53, L. T. L, 1.0t TinseTH, Karin L, TinserH, Detoris T, Tinserw,
Geneseo, N, D, !
or NEg & S NE: 1.88
ggc. h-|§9-53?*L?rT. t. HiLoa M, DousLass, MiNNEAROLIS, MINN, i
:5¥ or NE} or Sec, ¥ ano 8.26 August EpaAr NELSON AnD EvELYN GENENIEVE McPike, |
of Seec. 3-129-53, L, T. L, 1437 FuLton Ave,, Beaumont, Texas, )
E} or Sec. 11-129-53 2.06 MeLviN TinseTH, Geneseo, N, Dax, ‘

WHEREAS: THE ABOVE MENT IONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCR1 80 PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED AND sty
REFUSE TO SELL SAID PROPERTY TO SARGENT COUNTY AT A REASONABLE PRICE AND THAT IT 1S NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE |
SAID PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS,
. NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; THAT A spEcCIAL BoArRD CONSISTING oF THE CounTty AuoiTtor, County
TReEASURER AND REG1STER OF DEEDS OF SARGENT CounTy, NORTH DAKOTA BE AND ARE HERESY APPOINTED TO ASCERTAIN

THE AMOUNT OF DAMAGE TO BE AWARDED TO THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT
COMPLETE SA1D CONDEMNATION PROCEED|NGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 24=05!1 oF THE

NortH Daxota Reviseo Cooe or 1943,
CoMM1SS1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE, AND THE RESOLUT 10N

WAS ADOPTED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro?

No.
Farmers Unton 01t Co., RutiLano, 6As, o1l AND suePLIES,
Georee Horren, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JAN. |1 To Fee, U essmy2se
D. D. MARQUETTE, EXPENSES, SERVICES AND MiLeAace As Commissioner, Jan, 11 1o Fes, 4,

LeEss TAax .56
B. B. COLEMAN, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS CoMM1SS1ONER, Jan. 11 To Fee. 4,

Loss tax 1,32
MELVIN SMITH, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ComMissioneR, Jan, 12 to Fes, U,

Less Tax 1,32
EwMER WALSTEAD,SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS CovmissioneEr, Dec. 28 vo Fes, 4,

Less rax 1,80
Coast To Coast Store, TIRE CHAINS
PuswLic WeLrFaRE BoArD oF NoRTH DAxOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS
PusLic WeLrARe Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CMiLDREN
PusLic WeiLrare BoArRD oF NoRTH DakOTA, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS
Miunor ImpLement Co., REPAIRS AND SURPLIES
Otrer Tare Power Co., LIGHT rOoR BRAMPTON sSHED

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PA1D By THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF
JANUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $7Uk4 .96
SuBS ISTENCE 0.50
Casn ato 163.25
MEDICAL A1D 316,49
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 213.40
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,498.60

THE ROVE PAYMENTS FOR wH1iCH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 13121 to 13143 yNcLusive Hap sEeN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boarp.

sa1p SpeciAL BOARD ARE HEREBY ORECTED TO

$19.72
101.04

160.76
o, 74
148,77

141.99
44,69
574,51
608.75
52.35
101.90
1.50




CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY!

GENERAL $30,848.80
Roap 18,702,68
Poor 9,253.97
Motor VEMiCLE 982.95

CommissionerR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJGURN To § o'crock, A. M., FEs, 16TH, 1954,
CoMMISSIONER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

éj CHA 1RMAN .

AUDITOR,

Forman, N, Dax. Besruarv 16, 1954,

THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIQNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED | TS ADOPT ION3

¥Tue STATe HigHway ComMmISSIONER HAVING FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR A PETITION,REQUEST-
ING THAT THtS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN
TRACTS OF LAND WiTHIN TH1S COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF
WHAT 15 kNown AS Prosect F-692, (FRoM SOUTHERN LiIMITS oF Town oF FORMAN AND WEST) UNDER THE
proVISIONS oF CrapTeR 24-0119 N. D. Reviseo Cope or 1043, AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE
AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID PETITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY
BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING
AND DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAK ING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENT)TLED THERETO BE HELD
At tME Court House 1N THE Town oF Forman, TH1S YOounTy, AT THE HOur or {0 o'cLock, A, M., ON THE
1274 DAY oF MARCH, 1954, AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED BY SA1D
CHaPTER 128 oF THE 1933 Session Laws.”

Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, AND THE RESOLUTION
WAS ADOPTED,

o+ E. SmiTH, STATE HigHway DepARTMENT Diviston EnginNeEr, Rex Bert, Jacow FiLBERT AND OTHERS

© CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY (N REQARD TO HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS.

ComMISS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'ctock, A, M., MARcM 2npD, 1954,
Comm1SS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

-—qlié:%;§23225?;45w¢§?g;ﬂ54,;p?g?:;~
. /

CHA 1RMAN,

ArrTEsTt

AyoToR,

FormaNn, N, Dax, MarcH 2, 1054,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
ExcePT CoMM1SS10NER MARQUETTE,

CoMM1SS1ONER SM1TH MOVED THAT CoMMiSStONER COLEMAN ACT As CHA IRMAN IN THE ABSENCE OF COMMIS-
SICNER MARQUETTE,
CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINITES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN FEBRUARY WERE READ,

ComM1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
ComMmi1ss 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

A NUMBER OF DELEGATIONS FROM THE EAST S1DE OF THE COUNTY MET wiTH THE BOARD AND PRESENTED
SEVERAL PETITIONS IN REGARD TO SCHOOL REDISTRICTING MATTERS, AND CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD THROUGHOUT THE
DAY,

105,

COoMM 155 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMM1SS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE {NSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFF1CIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS

FoLLOWS : Y
OfF16E SUSPLIES 4 BIDS TO BE ORPENED AT 1330 ofcLock, P. M., APRIL 6, 1954,

Comm1 SS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ACTION ON THE PETITIONS FILED BE DERERRED UNTtL MarcH 12TH, !




RENTAL OF H1GHWAY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, BiDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 0'CLOCK, P, M., APRIL B,

SCREENING AND LOADING, CRUSHING AND HAULING GRAVEL, " At 2:30 o'clock, P. M., APRIL 6,
DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, sips 10®Beened AT 3 o'crock, P. M., Aerit 6, 1054

0)1L, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3:30 ofcLoek, P. M., APRIL 6, 1054
CuLverrs, BIDS TOo BE OPENED AT 10 o'cLock, A, M., APRiL T, 1054
CurtIne EDGES, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT !| o'crock, A, M., AerIL T, IO5H,

ComMM) 85 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm15S 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN UNTIL 9 ofclLock, A. M., MarCH 3, 1954 ,
CoMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, .

Forman, N, Dak. MarcH 3, 1954,

THE Boaro of County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
excesrt COMMISSIONER MARQUETTE,

CommtsS10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THME COUNTY ALLOW CLERK HIRE FOR THE FSA OFFICE FOR ONE MONTH
FOR HANDLING DISASTER LOANS,
Comm15S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT DEED BE 1SSUED To RonaLp Epeeton ano Ecanor FincH coverinag
Lors 7, 8 & 9, eLock 9, VitrLage oF CoGSWELL, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALL~
MENTS PAID IN FULL,

CoMM1 SS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF OELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH or FEBRuary, 1954, 1N THE sum oF $591.58,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

War, No.
1931 OLIVER ANDERSON, MiLeage, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN,  LESS TAX $3.39 $262. 14
1932 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less rax 21.72 198.23
1933 JoHN WiLsON, SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 17.82 177.18
1934 LoREN JOHNSON, LABOR Less Tax  2.35 154,65
1935 Loren JoHnsON, LABOR 10,00
1936 RoeerT THAYER SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 2,86 206. 14
1937 BramptON OtL Co., FUEL OIL 109.00
1938 - BRAMPTON GARAGE, WELDING ETC., 52.60
193G BrAMPTON SERViCE, SUPPLIES 56.74
19 Cass County ELectric CooP. LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
tol1  Dakota TracTor & EqQuipMenT Co., WASHMERS 1.5%
1942 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.53
1643  Kjierer Bros., SUPPLIES 13.96
19kt Leacu Lumeer Co., TN 2.33
tols Rutrano Farmers Coop., Erev,. coaln 2u. 15
1946 SEAVERTS AUTO SERVICE, SUPPLIES 9.50
1947  SeLvverT SQuieMmenT, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 113.42
1948 Soconv-Vacuum Ost Co., GAS AND suppLIES 4 4o
1949 Frovo H. THomas, BLACKSM{|TH WORK 29.00
1950 AL's Weroing SHoe, WELDING, ETC., 15.00
1051 Weser SERvICE STATION, GAS 7.31
1952 Harry H, WiLke, LABOR AND MILEAGE LeEss vax 1,38 63.82
1953 LAwReNCE BRAKKE, OPERATING PATROLS ETC., 15.00
1954  ARcHIES AuTo Boby & REPAIR, REPAIRING TRUCK .77
1955 Coast To CoasT STORE, PAINT AND CABLE 6.92
1956  IiLiesWeLping SHoP, LABOR AND PARTS 12.20
1957 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 95.38
1058 HaroLp McLaugHUIN, GAS 6.88
1959 NortHwesTern Dieser Service Co., ReEPAtIRS 163.25
19560 R. S. R. ErecTtric Coop. INC., STORAGE RENT FOR PATROL AND CHECKING GRAVEL 89.48
1961 Stanparo Oyt Company, DIESEL FUEL 163.21
1962 Eowarp F. WiSNEWSK), SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress tax  2.60 170.40
|96& NorTH Dakora Strate HigHway DEpaRTMENT, BLueeprinTs For § 685(1) 37.80
1968  NorTHwesTERN BetL TerLerHoNE CompAny, RENT AND TOLLS FOR JANUARY, 98.55
1965 JoE AmERMAN, SERVICES AS NISHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .20 13.30
1966 Brooxs STore, GLUE .35
1967 Imper1&L CHEMICAL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 303.20
1068 Lee Dooae, SHERIFF, JAMESTOWN, SERVING PAPER IN CONDEMNAT ION PROOEDURE 1.60
1969 Farso Rueser Stamp WoRkS, RUBBER STAMPS 2.23
1970 F. G. Huesaro, M. D,, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Sup't, oF BOARD OF HeaLTH FOR FEBRUARY, AND

As INSANITY CoMmissionER 55.00
1971 Town OF FORMAN, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL FOR COURTHOUSE, AND ONE YEARS WATER RENTAL FOR

FA ) RGROUNDS 71.00

1972 THe Guoee-Gazerte PRinTing Co., su=sLies For County 90.61
1973 Famwers Cooe. Erev. Co., coar 249,56
1a74  GLAbvs E. Heumers, EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER 3.82
1975 Biut Hermer, OVERHAULING TYPEWRITERS AND RIBBONS 22.50
1976 C. 0. Dewev Co., suPPLIES 15.05
1977 YvONNE M., JOMNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuveNiLE Commissioner 128,19
1978 CriFroro KnuTson, LABOR 4.00
1979 Viector W. LEGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY As Co. MGENT, LESS TAX $4.20 276.21
1980 BerTtHA MoE, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT, Less tax 10.02 14l 98
1981 NorTH DaxoTa WorcMEN'S COMPENSAT 10N BUREAU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE Ui, 02
1082 Ovter Tajre Power Company, LIGHT AND POWER 156,15
1983  SareenT CountTy BANK AGENCY, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE 146 40
1084 Goroon StewarT, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS SHERIFF, 267.03
1985 GoroON STEWART, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 18.00
1986 MeLviN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE ASs Comvissionsr, Fes. 13 1o MareH 3, LEss Tax .72 64,83
1087 Ewmer WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, BeEs, 10 To MarcH 3, LESs Tax .72 49,75

1988 Geo. Horrew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Fes, 6 To Marc 3, Less tax .72 65.35




|
? War. No. 1989 SargeEnT County News, pusLisHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 127.70
i 1990 GoRrpoN STEWART, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT County News 22.51
11991 James A. SEHELLER, HAUL ING COAL AND DRAYING 57.00
1 1992 THe Pavmaster CORPORATION, CHECK PROTECTOR 169.50
| 1993 THomPSoN YARDS, INC., SUPPLIES 22.60
. 199% Harry H, Wirke, LABOR 28.00
i 1995 A, F. SagwerT, ELECTRIC MATERIAL AND LABOR 378.93
' 1996 WesT PueLisning Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 82.00
1997 J. H. Honaus, SERVICES AS VETERANS SeRvice OFF (CER, Less Tax §.98 118.02
1998 V. D. MamsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER, S B&5(1) Less TAx .36 29.08
1999 Warren H, HouTer, pEs1GN oN PLANS S 685(1) 09.25
- 2000 R. E, Brantev, DESIGN ON PLANS S 685(1) 266.50
© 2001 Gustav E, GLass, PREPARING PLANS S 685(1) 12.60
2002 Pustic Werrare Boaro ofF No. Dak. A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 605.00
2003 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF No, Dak. A1D TO AGED PERSONS 637.92
. 2004 Pustic Werrare Boarp oF No, DAk, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS 86.63
' 2005 NORTHweESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS 838.09
‘2006 Eona M, Lawms, .94 acres For R/W tn NASWE Sec. 1-129-53 23.50
| 2007 HiLo& M, Douarass, 1.88 acres For R/W 1w EL&4SWNEZ Sec. ¥-129-53 47.00
. 2008 Mervin TInsETH, 2.06 acres For R/W In E& oF Sec. 11-129-53 51.50
{ 2009 Caseper Smeosrup, Cierk oF Court, 12,91 acres For R/W in Sec. 3 & 4-129-53, L. T, L. 322.75

CounTy PAv ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR WARRANTS FOR FEBRUARY, 3,803.66

FEBRUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpEnsE $735.6U

SuBS1STENCE 255.50
CasH A1p 50.00
MepicaL AtD 217.91
MisceLLaneous pavyMents  193.05
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,452,10

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WH1CH Sociat WeLFARE warranTs Nos. 1314 70 13167 incLusiveE HAD eeeN

ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION ARPPROVED BY THE Boaro.

Comm1ss 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO MarcH 12, 1954,
CoMM1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ARSI NPT

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax. MarcH 12, 1954,

ZBHA'RMAN. PRO TEM,

THe BoARD or CounTy CoMM{ISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

AN APPLICATION HAD BEEN rFiLED 8v Davip H. JONES, ASKING FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES ON THE

BUILDING ON LOTS 6, 7 & &, sLock 6, Town oF FORMAN, AND THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION B8E REDUCED 75% on saip

| BUILOING AND THAT LOT 8 BmE Repuced 50%.

SAME HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN REJECTED BY THE LOCAL TAXING DISTRICT,
ComMI5S1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1onER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT THE

i CoMM 1SS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF KENNETH MUND FOR AN ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL

pPoLL TAXES 1N THE CiTy OF MILNOR FOR THE vEAR 1953 BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT THE APPLICANT 1S A MEMB-

gr oF THE City Fire DepARTMENT, AMmounTt $1.00.
CoMM15S10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss toNER CoLEMAN MoveED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE State HigHway

DEPARTMENT AS FOLLOWS:

! THE CounTY OF SARGENT, MEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE County, AND THE NORTH DakoTa State

! HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWSE

t. Tue DEPARTMENT WilLL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WiTH THE UniTED
StTATES GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO 08TAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL-AID HigMway AcT

G

OR OTHER §g§§$805~7 Egﬁég@h;CIpsg %wax Acgscgﬁgég?'sugggﬁle APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE

~A | D, FOR THE
HERAL- 2R TBaREOPROSEEY No. ! pEBNTE

Touh
SONETRNAS  BuogR AL

\ 2THECOUNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID By THE UniTep States Govery

OUNTY RoaD FROM GENESED SOUTH.

MENT THROUGH THE BUREAU OF PusLic Roaps AnD, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT tN BEHALF oF TME Coun-
TY TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHMICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTABLE FROM THE BuRgAu oF PusvLic
. Roaps, THE CouNTY wiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED. THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION' MEAMS THE |

SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION|
. OF THE H1GHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS=OF~WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND |
| THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATI-
, ONS, g

3. Tue CouNTy AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF ResoLu-
TIONS EXECUTED Bv THE CoUNTY AFFEGTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE
. County's FEDERAL-A10 SECONDARY SvysTem,

h. Tue County Witl, AT TS OWN EXPENSE AND WiTHOUY FEDERAL-AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE
NECESSARY RIGHTS=0F wAY,




5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED By THE COUNTY UNDER
THE GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SKALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH
RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MARMNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS TO
eNARLE THE DEPARTMENT, AS THE AGENT oF THE County, To coLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

1

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE

MADE BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DepaRTMENT TESTING LABORATORY. |T 1S THE COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITY

70 SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR
TESTING.

7. FEOERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY
THE DisTRICT ENGINEER OF THE Bursau oF PusLic Roans AND THE DEPARTMENT,

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF I% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT wWilLL BE MADE
By THE StaTe HigHwAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY ABREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT,

CoMmiISSI1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION OF Commi gs1ENER COLEMAN, AND SAME CARRIED AND
THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

CoMM1SS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE HigHway DEPARTMENT
8E APPROVED?

THE CounTy OF SARGENT, STATE oF NorTH DakOTA, HERE(NAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CounTv, ANnD
THE NORTH DAkOTA STATE HicHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED T0 AS THE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE
AS FOLLOWSS

I. THAT THE HigHway DEPARTMENT WiLL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 7.292 MILES
oF THE County FEDERAL A1o SECONDARY HiGHwAY, ON COUNTY ROAD FROM GENESEO SOUTH, GRADE, KNOWR AS, AND TO
se pesianatep as NortH DaxoTa proseeT No. S 685(1), AND wiLL RECOMMEND 1TS ArPPROVAL By THE BUREAU OF PuBLiC |
RoADS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTICN WITH FUNDS APPORT)ON~
€0 10 THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HiGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDI=- |
TION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1T$ PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS IMPROVEMENT

2. THAT THE SAt10 CounTY HEREBY REQUESTS THAT HigHwAvy DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTI-
ONED PROJECT W)ITH RECOMMENDAT 1ON THAT IT BE APPROVED 8Y THE BurReAu oF PusLic Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT OF
CoMMERCE OF THE !INITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT If SUCH PROJECT (S APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY
tHE HigHWAY DEPARTMENT AnD THE Bureau ofF PusLic Roaos or tHe DeparTment oF ComMeErceE oF THE UniTeED STATES
OF AMERICA 1T THEREAFTER, AT TS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY
TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WiLL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH VEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE

3. THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN
SA1D AGREEMENT.,

ComM15S1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTI0ON OF CoMM1SSIONER HOFLEN AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE
AGREEMENT WAS APPROVED,

CommissicNER HOFLEN MoveD THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY TO THE
State HiaHway DEPARTMENT, THAT ALL NECESSARY RIGHTS OF WAY HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED roR FAS prosect S 685(1).
CoMm15StONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi sS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH State Water Con-
SERVATION COMMISS1ON FOR THE CLEANING out of Tri-County DRatn No. |, AT AN AppRoOXIMATE cosT of $5,000.00.
Comm18510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT§ON AND SAME CARRIED,

PURSUANT TO PUBL ISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN DAMAGES AND MAKE AWARDS
THEREFOR FOR THE TAKING OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACTS OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY PURPOSES
FoR PROJECT F-692 (FROM SOUTHERN LiIMITS oF Town OF ForMEN wesT)

Commiss 10NER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE sum oF $411.25 Be awaroep to Ctaus PETER QUAST FOR
9.65 acres I1n NV of Sec. 1-130-58.
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Commics1oNER HOFLEN MoveD THAT $320.50 BE AwWARDED TO JOHN STOUT FOR RIGHT OF wAY IN s or
Nk or Sec. 4-170-57.

Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

A
Commi SS10NER SMITH MOvED THAT $111.25 BE AWRDED KENNETH M. LEwis FOR R1GHT OF wAv 1N N oF

SW} oF Sec. 3-130-57. v

Comm1$S10NER HOFLEN SECONDED TME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commrss1oner HOoFLEN MoveD THAT $450.75 BE AwaRDED To MAaRGET McGRAw ESTATE FOR RIGHT OF wavy
tn S2 oF NWE oF Sec. 2-130-57.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sStONER SM1TH MoveD THAT $1290.75 se awaroep Cogswetr BASE BALL ASSOCIATION FOR RIGHT
or way 1N S% or NE} or Sec. 2-130-57.
ComMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Comm1sS10NER WALSTEAD MoveD THAT $149.50 BE AwarDED CARRIE M, EVEN FOR RIGHT OF wAY IN NA

or SE} or Sec. 5-130-56.

Commiss1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT $149.00 BE AWARDED JoMN STOUT AND A. J. & Maupe F. Wuwnn,
FOR R1GHT OF wavy IN MW} oF Sec. 4-130-56.,
ComMi5S1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED,

Commisstoner CoLEMAN MoveD THAT $149.00 ee awaroep WaLTon W, THORP FOR RIGHT OF wavy IN
NASWE oF Sec. 4-130-56.

CoMMISS1ONER SMITM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommtsstoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT $298.25 se awaroep To WitLiam M; EarL E; ano WiLtis Wieer,
FOR R1GHT OF wAy IN SENE oF Sec. 3-130-56.
Commissi1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




Commi ss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ACTION IN CONNECTION WITH PETITIONS PRESENTED RELATIVE TO |
ANNEXAT ION OF CERTAIN TERRITORY TOo Ruttano Sepeciat ScHooL Districr, Cavusea SpeciaL ScHooL Dystrict anp ﬁ
Weser ScHoor DiSTRICT AND THE PROPOSED PLANS OF ANNEXATION SUBMITTED THEREW|TH, BE DEFERRED UNTIL  WORK~
ABLE PLANS ARE SUBMITTED TO THE BoarD,

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING WARRANTS WERE ON MOTION ORDERED ISSUED BY THE BoARD:

War, No.

2018 Curaus PeTER QuAasT, RIGHT OF WAY FOR PRoJECT Fu692

2019 JoHN StouT & Feperat LAND Bank, RIGHT OF wAY FOR PROJECT F-692
2020 KennetH M, Lewis, J, W. FINCH ADM. R1GHT OF wAY F(R PRoJECT F-692

202! MareeT McGRaw Estate, RIGHT OF WAY FOR PROJECT F-692
2022 CoasweLl Base BALL ASSOCIATION, RIGHT OF WAy FOR PRoJECT F-692
2023 CArrie M, Evewn, RIGHT OF WAY FOR PROJECT F-692
2024 Joun Stour & A, J. & Maupe F, WUNN,RIGHT OF way FOR PROJECT F-692
2025 Warton W. THore, RIGHT OF WAY FOR PROJECT F-692

2026 EarL E; WiLLiam M.; & WitLis WipER,RIGHT OF wAaY FOR PROJECT F-692

CoMM13S1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Comm1sS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Dfopiz=

. / ' CHa 1 RMAN .

AUDITOR.,

ForMan, N, Dak. AeriL 6, 1954,

THe Boaro oF County ComMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LaW.

On ROLL CaLL, ALl MEMBERS WERE FOUND PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1N MARCH WERE READ,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CoMmiSS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORY OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcM, 105L, N THE AMOUNT oF $h63.22.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED YHE REPORT OF JUSTICE Of THE Peace, J. H. HoHaus, fFOR THE
dhrTER ENDING MaRcH 31, 1054, SaME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM 8Y THE STATES ATTORNEY,

COMMISS1ONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE 810 1N THE aMoUNT of $19 421,88 or Luick ConsTrucTion Co., RECEIVED N THE
LETTING OF MarcH 19, 1954, For ProsecT S 685(1) (GENESEO SOUTH), was THE Low B1D RECE tVED,

WHEREAS, TH1S BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 % UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE,

NOW THSREFORE, ee 1T ResoLveD By THE BoaRD oF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT County, THAT
THE HigHwav DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO award T0 THE Luick ConsTrucTion CoMpany THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECT
S 685(1) anD secuRe Feoeral CONCURRENCE THEREOF,

IT 1S FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR any
PAYMENTS MADE UNDER TH1S CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau oF Pustic Roaos.

CommissS1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

ComMi sS10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS a0OPTIONS

REALIZING THAT THERE 1S A NEED FOR A COMPREHENSIVE WATER CONTROL PROGRAM ON THE WiLo Rice
RIVER OF NORTH aNDd SoutH DaxoTa; we, THe CommissioNERS of SARGENT CoUNTY, DO HEREBY REQUEST THE SoiL Con-
SERVATION SERVICE OF THE UNITED STaTeEs DERPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TO MAKE A STUDY OF TH1S WATERSHED AND
DEVELOP SUITABLE PLANS FOR 1TS CONTROL.,

ComM1SS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE RESOLUT ION WAS ADOPTED,

CoMM 1SS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE APPLICATION OF KEiTH E. NeEpstap FoR
LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON toTs 6 & 7, Brock !, ViLLaGE OF STRAUBVILLE, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DEC. 31, o5k,
ComM 1S 1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

THe RESIGNATION OF H, A. RoTHHouse AS CounTvy JUSTICE OF THE PEACE WAS FILED WiTH THE BoARD,|

Commtss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF MR, ROTHHOUSE BE ACCERTED.
Comm1SSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT JoMN Moxness BE apPoINTED County JusTice oF THeE Peace To
FILL THE VACANCY CREATED BY THE RESIGNATION OfF MR, RoTHHouse,
ComMmISS1ONER wALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm1SS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SuM oF $U419.50 BE APPROPRIATED IN THE BUDGET FOR THE
Fi1SCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy |, 1954, roR PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL.
Comm1ss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDEDTHE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT,
OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES aS ADVERTISED,




BiDS HAD BEEN FILED 8y THE GLose-GazetTe PRINTING CoMpaNy anD KNIGHT PRINTinG Company.,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B1D OF THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANY TO FURNISH
TAX LISTS AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND $aME CARRIED,

THe BoaRD THEN PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE RENTAL OF H)GHway ConsTRUCTION EQUIPMENT FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERT!SED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDSS

Teo FiscHeER; Miowest Equiement Co., EveretTs & Keiso
CHaRLES MaHRER BurnsTaD CoNsTRUCTION ODtN AaRFAR
AsraHam ConsTrRucTioN Co., JoHn DieseTH Company Crvoe Coman !

Daxota ConsTRucTiON Company.

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT RENTAL BE ACCERPTED,
CommissioneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B)DS FOR SCREENING AND LOACING, CRUSHING AND
HAUL ING GRAVEL, aAS ADVERTISED,

Bins HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:

Moekiv & Ouson Percy Nockiesy Rav ANDERSON ‘
001N AARFOR Eart PARROW SeHuLTz & Linosavy Gravet Co, i
Cuarence Wiseman Gren Daus EvereTTs & Ketso I
Casev Construction Co, PauL R. Lewis i

ComMM1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL 819S FOR SCREENING, LOAD!NG, CRUSHING AND HAULING GRaAVEL
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED,
CoMMI SS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Bi1DS FOR DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR AS ADVERTISED, WERE NEXT CONSIDERED,
A PROPOSAL HAD BeEN FiLED By JoHn DieseTH Comeanvy,

ComMiSS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ABOVE BID BE ACCEPTED, 1
ComM15S10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF OlL, GREASE AND FUEL
SUPPLIES,

BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY}

Mi10-StaTES LUBRICANTS Soconvy~VYacuum Ot Co. STURDEVANT AuTO ELecTRiIC,
D-A Lusricant Comeany INC. BrampToN 01t Company

Commtss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL B1DS FOR FURNISHING OF OtL, GRTASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED.
CoMM1SStONER WALSTEAD SECONDEDTHE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

001N STUTRUD CONFERREDWITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PUBLIC PRINT ING MATTERS, |

cOMMlSSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTV AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLING OF NOT LESS THAN 10 NoR
MORE THAN 20 SELF STORING COMBINATION STORM AND SCREEN WINDOWS FOR THE COURTHOUSE, SI28 OF GLASS 38 x hh X
INCHES . !
B10S To BE oPENED Mav 10, 1954 at 10 o'crock, a. M.
CDMMISS!ONER leTH SECONDED THE MOT ION ANO SAME CARRIED,

A NUMBER OF DELEGATIONS MET wiTH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY AND FILED PETITIONS FOR REDISTRICTH
ING SCHOOL DiSTRICTS,

CommissioneR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 0'CLOCK, A. M., APRIL T, 1954,
Comm1s510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 7, 1954,

THe Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excert Commissioner HorLEN,

Comm1SS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COoUNTY ALLOW CLERK HIRE FOR THE FSA OFFICE FOR AN
ADDITIONAL TWO WEEKS FOR HANDLING D1SASTER LOANS.
CommiSSIONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMMiSS1ONER SmiTH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADORT I1ONS

WHEREAS A SERIOUS PROBLEM MAS ARISEN IN THE CoUNTY RELATIVE TO THE CONTROL of Learv Seurae,
A NOX10US WEED, AND

WHEREAS 1T 15 NECESSARY TO PRESCRIBE A COURSE OF ACTION FOR 1TS CONTROL,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED sv THe Boaro oF County CommissionErRs oF SaRGeNT CounTY, THAT ANY INOI-
VIDUAL, FIRM OR CORPORATION, OWNING OR ACCUPYING LAND wiTHIN SARGENT COUNTY, ARE MEREBY DIRECTED TO DESTROY
aNy LeaFy SPURBE THAT MaYy BE GROWING ON SAI1D LANDS, ON OR BEFORE THE |5TH Dav oF June, 1954, Saip nNoxious
WEEDS SHALL BE DESTROYED BY SPRAYING WiTH THE PROPER CHEMICALS AS APPROVED By THE County AGENT ofF SaRrgenT
County, anD

BE IT AIRTHER RESOLVED THAT TH1S RESOLUTION BE PUBLISHED FOR AT LEAST TWO WEEKS (N THE
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF SARGENT COUNTY, PURSUANT TO Law, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT N THE EVENT THAT ANY INDIVIODUAL, FiRM OR CORPORAT ION NEGLECTS
TO DESTROY SAtD NOX10US WEEDS AS PRESCRIBED BY THIS RESOLUTION, EACH TOWNSHIP OVERSEER OF HIGHWAYS IS
AUTHOR{ZED TO 80 UPON SAlD LANDE AND DESTROY SAID NOXIOUS WEEDS AND THE COMPENSATION FOR DOING SO SHALL BE
A LIEN UPON THE LAND UPON WHICH THE NOXIOUS WEEDS ARE DESTROVED,

CommiSSI1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




i Comm1 sS1ONER CoLeEMaN MOVED THAT TME BoaRD ALLOW THE PETITION of W. B, SHERIDAN, REQUESTING
THAT THE vaLuaTioN oN Lot 17, Broex 21, Citv oF MiLnor, Be Repucedp rrRom $3,390.00 To $2,280.00 WHICH 1S THE ©
. ASSESSED VALUATION OF SAID PROPERTY FOR |G52 AND THAT THE TAXES BE REFUNDED ACCORDINGLY.

ComMMtss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME CARRIED,

TMe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS fForR THE County
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR aAS ADVERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED PROPOSALS}

Armco Drainage & MeTalL Prooucts, Inc., NorTH Daxota Concrere Prooucts Co.,
Fargo Steet Propucts Company ConcreTe SecTional CuLvert Company
Farao Tank Comeany NorTHweSTERN SHEET & IroNn WoRksS
NortH DakoTa MeTaL CuLvert Comeany.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR FURNISHING CULVERTS BE APPROVED,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR AS ADVERTISED,

B1DS HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWINGS

MiowesT Equisment Company NorTHwesTERN EquirMent, Inc, Farso Steel Prooucts Co,
Daxkota Tractor & Equiement Co. Sweeney BRoTHRRS TRacToR Co., Mvira EquipmenT Comeany, Inc.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES BE ACCEPTED.

CoMMISS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM1sS1O0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING PEY$TIONS FOR SCMOOL REDISTRICTING AND ANNEX~

ATION BE TABLED!

Ransom, Rutianp ConsoLiDated, Haruem, Tewauxon, JACKSON AND SHuMaN.
CoMM1sS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PatD 8v THE BoarD:

War. No,

- 2058 OLIveER ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMaN, Less Tax $7.43
2059 JoHn WiLson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, tess tax 27.53
2060 LoRen JoMNSON, LABOR tess Tax .97

12061 ARTHUR SepanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 27.59

12062 Rosert THaveRr, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMaN, Less tax 2.75

1 2063 PeTER WALDERA, LABOR, Less Tax 2.06

{2064 DakoTs CoNsTRUCTION COMPANY, BALANCE BUE FOR CLEANING ouT Drain No, 12

2065 HARRVQWOLKE, LABOR ON TRUCK Less rax .51
2066 Harry H. Witxe, LABOR LESS Tax .20

12067 BRamPTON SERVICE, suPPLIES,

2068 BrameTon FarMErs Erev. Co., coat,

. 2069 BrameTon FarMers ELev, Co., PHONE CaLLs

12070 Cass County ELEcTRIC Coop. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED,

207! MaaNus ExsTROM, TRUCK REPAIR
2072 Farmers Unton 01 Co., MiLNOR, GaS aND OFL,

. 2073 Farmers UNton OiL Co., FORMAN, SUPPLIES FOR TRUCKS AND PATROLS,

{2074 Forman ImeLement Co., SUPPLIES,

2075 Mrs. Veva GLasER, GARAGE RENTAL
2076 Horten Garage, PARTS AND LABOR,
2077 KasT StanparD SgRViICE, GaS AND OiIL,
2078 Mvura Equiement Co,, BOLTS,

12079 Mip-States LuBRICANTS, OIL,

| 2080 NoRTMwWeESTERN EQUi>MENT INC., SNOWPLOW LIFT AND REPAIRS
2081 O7vter Tai. Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED

1 2082 County TREASURER, WELDING, APPLIED ON HAROLD SCHAEFERS TaXES

1 2083 Soconv-Vacuum 01t Co., oI,

2084 SeaverTs AuTo SERVICE,  WELDING,
2085 AocoLeH J. Weser, QAs, OIL ETC.,
2086 WriTe Stone HitL TownsHiP, SNOW REMOVAL

12087 Mrs. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUvENILE CommissIONER,
2088 GORDON STEWART, SHERIFF, MILEAGE

2089 E. P. GeTeHew, ReaDYPRINT SERVICE,

2090 Garranev's Orrice SeeciaLties Co., Rissons

12091 BurmouaHs ApbiIng MacHine Co., suseiLies

;;2092 LivLie V. Bowser, EXPENSES ATTENDING SupeRINTENDENTS WorksHop i1n Farso,

1 2093  AARSETH HaRDWaRE, SUPPLIES,

© 2094 GeraLo Hare, ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEETING

12095 Riorev's Orrice Equiement Co,, oFFICE CHAIRS,

12096 Casper Swmeosrup, SERVICES AS LOCAL REGISTRAR OF VITaL STATISTICS,

12097 Microro J, FreTtz, MILEAGE as MammaL CoNTROL AGENT,

, 2098 Miuvroro J, FreTz, SERVICES AS Mammal ConTrOL AGeENT, Less Tax 26,80

' 2099 TREASURER OF THE UNI1TED STATES, WITHHOLDING Tax FoR MiLForo J. Frevz,

12100 BerTHAMOE, cLericaL sERviIcEs - County Agewnrt, LEss Tax 10,02

12101 Oaxes INSURANCE AGENCY, PREMIUM ON BOILER INSURANCE

l2102 SaARGENT CounTty News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING,

' 2103 GORDON STEWART, SHERIFF, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TaxES OF SaRGENT CouNTv News,

: 2104 SarseEnT County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, BOX RENT, FREIGHT, DRAYAGE €YC,,

12105 West PusLisHing CoMPaNy, taw BOOK MATERIAL,

. 2106 THomPSON YaRroS, SUPPLIES,

| 2107 Hans Kuisk, M, D,, SERVICES RENDERED TO Lamrence Baumann,

1 2108 J, H, Homaus, rFees aS JusTICE OF THE PeaCe FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31,

L2109 J, H. Howaus, SERVICES AS VETERANS Service OFrFiceERr, LESS Tax 2,25
2110 Cyry or Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL,

2111 C. A, Hawvrast Co.,, TOWELS,
12112 Suerwooo Lumeer & FueL Co., STokeER BEPAtRS
2113 Farmers Cooe, Erev, Co., coar,
2114 Javes A, ScHILLER, MAULING GOAL,
C 2115 ImeeERIAL CuEMICAL CoMpaNY, JANITOR SURPLIES
12116 Gorton MeaTing Core., SUPPLIES FOR FURNACE
GarFFaNeY's, overHauling TYPEWRITER,

i2n7

AT

64,03 |

218.1
185.05

134,90
73.00
33.49
12.80

27.51
41,28
.90
3.85
24,39

52.00
290.82 |

3,38
16.53
63.20
15.60

by up

26.00
307.24
.50
3.
2

5.
92.13
180.00
14,48
5.66
1.53
22.21

36.151

5.20
179.20
11.25
125.10
219,48
15.72
144,08
98.24
95.32
1085
4y3 23
62.00
20.95
3.00
8.72
147.75

21.00 |

12,76
64,65
232,11

54.00 |

171,64

28.22|
2450

! ‘
43,00

20
50

21.86

15.00




WAR. No.
2118 KnigHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLIES $29.53
2119 KniaHT PrRinTING Company, SUPPLIES 63.24
2120  BurrouaMs ADDING MacHine Co., R1BBONS AND PAPER 25.73
2121 JoE AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL, LESS TaX s 29,55
2122 GORDON STEWART, BOARD FOR PRISONERS AND CaSH ADVANCED hz.s;
2123 A. F. SaewerT, MATERIAL AND LABOR, WIRING (N COURTHOUSE 2!&.15
2121 Litere V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SUPER{NTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31, 30,80
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD FOR EASEMENTS FOR RIGHT OF
way FOR PROJECT F-692(2) (State HiaHwavy No. 11 FROM SOUTHERN LimMiTS oF CiTy oF Forman, !3.25% miLes west)s
2125 $. M. & Nora ANDERSON, 5.96 acres in NASE} Sec. ¥-130-56 149,00
2126 Emit S. AnpErson & EmiL Evenson, 5.99 acres tn NASEL Sec. 2-130-56 149.75
2127 'WiLL1aM ANDERSON, 13.78 acres 1N NE}-1-130-58 & SW4-36-131-58 anp
FENCE AND SEVERANCE OAMAGES 762.50
2128 Rex Belt, 11,87 acres IN U.[30-56 aND FENCE AND SEVERANCE DAMAGKS 1,326.35
2129 Viora & Vivian CHEVALIER, 11.97 AcRes IN N&-2-130-56 AND FENCE DAMAGES 329.25
2130 Bernie B, & Mary Enervoro, .62 acres in BrLocks 53 10 56, City oF ForMman 100.00
2131 EmiL Frata, 5.96 acres in NEd-U-) 30-56 149,00
2132 Jake FiLBeRT, 5.97 acrRes 1n SWE-3-130-56 AND FENCE DAMAGES 179.25
2133 Mrs, MinNIE GRUNwaLDT, 1.52 acres in NEg-2-130-57 57.00
2174 Joun L. McGRaw, 11.19 acres 1N NE}-3-130-57 391.65
2135 Feperat Lanp Banx & Anorew & EvizaseTH Hansen, 13,49 acres 1n NE3-6-130-56 & SWi-5-130-56 409,80
213 F. G. & Orca Hussaro, 13.83 acres tn SW-U & SEI-5-120-57 anD FENCE Damages 348.75
2137 Auwma C. RuwN, 12.54 acmres IN Wh=6-130-57 AND DAMAGES TO TREES 698.50
2138 Ewmma C. QuasT, 1.25 acRes IN NEZ-6-130-57 AND FENCE DAMAGES 51.28
2139 Tueooore A., JR., & HaROLD MatHews, .8| acres. in SEf-1-130-58 20.25
2180 Harorp & Asnes S. MaLieera, 10.75 acres IN SE3-6-130-57 anD FENCE DamAGES 396.25
2141 Siuas J. & MarTHA HurFman, 10,96 acres 1N SWE-5-130-57 326.06
2142 County TREASURER, EASEMENT IN SWE-5-130-57, aeeLie0 on Taxes oF S, Hureman 57.54
2143 MvrRTLe GILBERTSON , 6.02 acres 1N SEi-L-130~57 anp rENCE DamaGES, 170.50
214 MyrTLE GiLBERTSON, 13.67 acres tn NWE-3 & NEZ-5-130-57 397.65
2145 JoserH StoeseR & MicHagl Haven, .83 acres IN SE3-3-130-57 aND FENCE DAMAGES 60.75
2146 Harvey 0. Wesster, 1,l4 acres in SENEZ-2-130-57 42,75
2147 RoserT 8 Lveia MiLBRANDT, 12.01 acres 1N NE}-1-130-57 AND FENCE DAMAGES 600.50
2148 Dean Lemons, 5.41 acres in NEZ-2-130-57 202.88
2149 G, A. gLEFSTAD, 24,16 acres v SER-1-130-56 & NW}~1-130-57 anD SEVERANCE & FENCE DAMAGES, 839.63
2150 ANDREW/ELIZABETH HaNSEN, 9.77. ACRES 1IN NW%-6~130-56 290.65
2151 GoRooN STewaRT, SHERIFF, EASEMENT IN -6-130-56, a=oLIED ON TaxES OF A, Hansew, 51.30
2152 Mrs. CatHerine HaTzi, 1.36 acres 1N SWh-6-130-56 34,00
2153 Forrest M, & Hazer L, Knotr, U U6 acres in SEf-6-130-56 9k, 78
2154 County TREASURER, EASEMENT IN SE3-6-130-56, aePLiED ON Taxes oF FoRREST Knotli, 16.72
2155 4. J. & Maupe F, Wunn, 11.97 acres i1n Ni-5-130-56 299.25
2156 Louts G. NorTon & Farw Home AominisTRaTion, !1.9Y4 acres in SE}-3 & SWE-2-130-56 ano
FENCE DAMAGES 313.50
2157 G. B. CoLEman, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS COMMISSIONER, MaRCH 2 To APRIL 7, LESS Tax .96- 86.43
2158 MeLvin SMITH, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES as Commissioner, MAarRcH 8 To ApRit. 7, tEss Tax .84 128,64
2159 0, D. Mareuerrte, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES aS Comvissioner, Fes. 16 To
APRIL T, Less Tax .68 187.36
2160 Eimer WALSTEAD,SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS COMMISSIONER, MaRcH 12 To APRiL T, LESS Tax .84 2,64
2161 Geo. Horren, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES As CoMMISSIONER, MaRcH 12 To APRIL 6,
Less Tax L8h 71.81
2162 THe GrLoBE-GazeTTE PRINTING CO,, SUPPLIES 318.07
2163 HearRNE BROTHERS, MaP, 37.50
2164 Victor W, LEGLER, ExPENSES aND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY as Co. AGENT, LESS Tax 4,20 274.09
2165 ArDITH W, BRaaTEN, SALARY AND EXPENSES OF AGR{CULTURAL WORK IN COUuNTY 4,80
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING ON MaRCH
3, 1054, AT THE catL oF THE COUNTY AUDITORS
2166 EmiL BenTson, $4 .60 2177 Haruan RoTHHouse, $5.70 2188 Oscar PeTERSON, 5.00
2167 Louis BesucHeT, 5.80 2178 Tueo, HorLen, .00 2189 Rav KuemeTsown, k.95
2168 Georse McPHaitL 6.0 2179 OrviLLe A. Neisown, .60 2190 Cart Kirmis, 5.25
2169 Wittiam MoHBeRG, 4.50 2180 Jown F. Laws, 5.20 2191 H, A. RoTWHouse, 6.00
2170 . CvRriL KupeELka, 4,60 2181 E. W, JoMnson, 5.30 2192 E. M., Sunouie 4,00
217t Carmen Erickson, 7.00 2182 RoGerR BanDERET, 6.50 2193 E. C. Roeerts, 3.70
2172 Lvie Havoen, 5.00 2183 Herman J. Loecering, 4.25 214 Goroon Stewart,SHERIFF, 1.00
2173 Mewvin S, Fir, 5.80 2184 Goroon .. Svewart,S5H8R.I.00 2195 LoweLt SuoTHUN, 5.00
2174 Dewev TeTRICK, 6.10 2185 ArnaM CRanDALL, 6.20 2196 Jerome P. Weser, 5.40
2175 Frank StoTkO, 6.00 2186 WiLLiam Sever, 6.10 2197 C. E. WaRrn, 4,95
2176 KenneTH EveEnson, 7.00 2187 F. J, Lieta 5.70
2198 Stanoaro OrL Company, DIESEL OtL AND SUPPLIES, 388.82
2199 Municirat Steet Core, TIRE CHAINS, 123.10
2200 Hokana Service, REPA1IRS 7.7%
2201 RSR EvrecTrRic Coor., INC., COST OF MOVING POLE LINE ON HigHway L, soutH oF Geneseo 4,617.05
2202 V. D. MARsHaLt, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER, S217(2), Less Tax 1.95 162.49
2203 RicHaRD D, MarsHatL, SERVICES aS INSTRUMENTMAN, S217(2) 32.99
2204 LeRov PHiLLIPS, SERVICES AS RODMAN, S217(2) 15.7%
2205 EpwinN SHiMMIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN, s217(2) 9.75
2206 SarcenT County WeLFaRE BOARD, APPROPRIATIONS FOR APRIL, 1,100.00
2207 PuetLic Werrare Boaro oF NORTH DakoTa, AID TO ASED PERSON$, 467.36
2208 PusLic WerrarRe BoarRD oF NoORTH DaxOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN, 652.00
2209 PusLic WeLrare BoarRo oF NORTH DakOTa, atD TO DISASLED PERSONS, 57.68
CounTy PaY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MarcM, 3,656.|6

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAtD 8y THE PusLic WeLraRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF MARGH,

FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE $821.33

SussISTENCE, 260.80
CasH a10, 50.00
Mepircat alD 132.80

MisceLLanBous PavmenTS, 63.45

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,328.%8




THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR WHKCH Social WeLrare warrants Nos. 13,168 to 13,194 incLusive HaD b

BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTI10ON APPROVED BY THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vaR10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!

GeENERAL $28,673,75
Roa0, 17,706.78
Poor, g8,711.93
Moror Fuel, Y 72117

CoMM1SSICNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO § o'cLock, a. M., May U, 1054,
ComM1sS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

g

(//;;;EST' ';ij:;

CHaIRMAN,

AUDITOR, ’ |

Forman, N. Dax. Mav 4, 198Y4,

.
THE Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFIZE IN THE COURTHOUSE , PURSUANT TO ADJDURN=-
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT .

THE MINITES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN APRIL WERE RFEAD,

CommI3510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CoMMI3510NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM1351ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERITF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TaAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL IN THE AMOUNT OF 3356.70 BE APPROVED.
CommiSsioneER HOFLEN SECONDED TUE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionER HOFLEN MOVED THAT TME COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE
Hisnuway DEPARTMENT ¢

Tue County ofF SaraenT, State or NorTH DaxoTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO aS THE COUNTY, aND THE
NoRrTH DakoTa State HicHway DBPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE aS FOLLOWSE

t. THE DEPARTMENT witlL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UNiTED
STaTEs GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED tN THE FEDERAL-a1D HiGHwAY ACT
or (944, orR oTHER SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL-AID HiGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF H1GHWAYS ON THE COUNTY FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRISED FEDERAL-
a10 Seconpary Proueet N, S 685(1), Graoe oN CounTy Road FROM GENESED SOUTH.

2, THE COUNTY WiLL Pay ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THME AMOUNT PAID BY THE !INITED STaTES
GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE BUREAU OF PusLic Roabs anD, t¢ THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAVMENT IN BEWALF OF THE
COUNTY TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTABLE FROM THE BUREAU OF
PusLic Roaps, THE CounTv wiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED. THE TERM CONSTRUCTION' MEan
THE SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCY
1ON OF THE MIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SUR VEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS-OF-WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING
AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJKCT tN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIF -~
CATIONS,

3,THE COUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THE3 AGREEMENT ALL PROVISIONS OF RESOLUTIONS
EXECUTED BY THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PROTION OF THE County's
FEOERAL=AID SECONNARY SvsTeM,

4, Tue COUNTY WILL, AT *1TS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL-A1D REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESS- |

ARY RIGHTS=OF-WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE County UNDER THE |

GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, anD THE COUNTY SHALL MaxE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS
AND PERFORM SUCH WORK 1N THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST aND DIRECT S0 AS TO ENABLE
THE DEPARYMENT, AS THE AGENT OF THE COUNTV, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEOERAL-A'D EARNED.

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHaLL BE
MADE BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION Of THE DerpartTMenT Tesring LamoraToRy, IT 15 THE CouNnTy's RESPONSIBILITY
TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR
TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WiLL ONLY PARTIEI1PATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BR THE
DisTricT Engineer oF THE Bureau oF Pysiic RoaDs aND THE DEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENSINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE oF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY
THE STaTe HisHway DEPARTMENT wHiCH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT,

CommisstonER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
CoMM1SS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT BE ENTEREC INTO WITH THE STaTE HigHway
DerarTMENT:

THe Countvy oF SaRGENT, STaTe oF NoRTH DaxoTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CouNnTY, AND THE
NorTH DaxoTa Starte HicHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HigHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS
FOLLOWS}

1. THar THE HiGHway DERARTMENT WiLL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 7.202 MiLES oF TH{

County Feperat AtD Seconpary HigMway, oN COUNTY RoaD FROM GENESEO SoUTH, GRADE, AND TO BE DESI3NATED as
NorTH DaxoTa ProsecT No. S 685(1), AND wiLL RECOMMEND ITS APPROVAL BY THE BUREAU OF PusLic RoaDS oF THE
DeparTMENT oF CoMMERCE oF THE UNITED STAaTES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WiTH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE

i




STATE UNDER THE Feoerat HiGHway ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED] SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT
THE BOUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1TS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT,

2. THaT THE Sald CounTy WMEREBY REQUESTS THE HiGHWay DERARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PRO-|
JECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE apPROVED By THE Burcau of PusLic Roaps or tue DeparTMENT of Commerce
of THE !IN1TED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT. IS APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HiGH-
way DepaRTMENT andD THE Bureau oF PuBLic Roaps ofF THe DepaRTMENT oF COMMERCE oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1T THEREAFRERATIFS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WiLL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR
THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WilL MAKE EMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE,

3., TuaT THE CHatrMAN OF THE BoaRD aND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS
AGREEMENT AS WELL aS THE AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

Com1ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

|
CoMM15510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE S0ARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF RaLpH KIEFER FOR LICENSE

To seLL meer on Lots | To 6 i1n See. 36-130-54, L. T. L,, For THE PERioD enDiING Dec. 31, 1954,
Comm1SsStoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZO,

Comm15S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND
DEED 1SSUSD TO PURCHASERS ’

Lots | To 16 incLusivE anp Lot 29, BLock 10, City ofF MiLnoR, soLd To R. J. & Mary V. BeTTING
JOINT TewanTs, For $60.00. TerMS CaSH,

N} oF Lot 11 & aLL ofF 12, N BLock 2, RanpatL's aobiTion, Vittace oF STiruMm, Soto To Leonaro
ANDERSON, FOR $10.00. TERMS CaSH.

CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNeR WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS 1T 18 NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF Feoerat Ato Prouect S217(2), (County HiaHway
D From State Higrway No. 13, 6 MILES SOUTH) TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNA-
TION PROCEEDINGS, PURSUANT T0 SecTion 24-0510 oF THE NorTH DakoTa Reviseo Cooe of 1943, ano

WHEREAS THE SEVERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY RECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TORETHER WITH THE RECORD
OWNERS THEREOF ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS:

1.79 actres in Sec. 18-132-53, recorD ownzRE HamitTon W, Emanuet

.95 acres IN N Sec. 30-132-53, RECORD owNeR: MINNtE BoGarT

.96 acres IN SWANWE Sec. 30-132-53, RECORD OWNER: BENDIK ANDERSON

1.9} acres 1IN MASWE Sec. 30-132-H3, Recorp owNeR: MiNMIE BosarT

3.82 acres 1N WE oF Sec. 6-131-53, & 2.94 acres N SEL Sec. 1-131-54, RECORD owNeRs:

EL12zaBeTH ESPELAND, MYRTLE ASHM ORE, MATHILOA EBERT, Minnte LongTon, PearL E. Lewis, Liovo
EseeLann, Mitoreo £, Lenasura, Rusy Nonan, Bernarp M, EspeLand, Ao£La1D Espetanc, Maxine WirTH, Eveivn
BRAUNINSER, CLAUDE EspeLand, ELizasetd M. EspeLant, Maset Eariurr, ano

WHERTAS, THE ABOVE MENTIONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED AND STiLU
REFUSE TO SELL SatD PROPERTY TO SARGENT COUNTY AT A REASONABLE PRICE AND THAT 1T 1S NECESSARY TO aCQUIRE
SA1D PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED: TtHAT a SpeCtal Boaro, conNsisTing oF THE Countv Auoitor, County]
TreasurRER aND Regi1sTer oF Deens or SarsenT County, NoRTH DakoTa, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPO INTED TO ASCERTAIN
THE AMOUNT OF DAMAGE TO BE AWARDED TO THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT Sat0D SPeCiaL BoaRD ARE MEREBY DIRECTED TO
COMPLETE SAID CONDEMNAT 10N PROCEEDINGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING TO THE PROVISION oF SECT1oN 24-05l1 oF THE
NorTH DakoTa Reviseo Cooe or 1943,

CoMmiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUOIT ED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRD:

War, Noi

2246 Loren M, Jounson, LaRoR, Less Tax  $1.51 $99.49

2247 OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 4,11 269.89

2248 PeTer WaLoera BLADING, ETC., Less Tax 26,37 211.63

2249  ARTHUR Seanoce, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  27.55 215,45

2250 Joun WiLson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 26.38 212,62

2251 RoseRT THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  3.U3 225.57

2252 Harry H, Wiwxe, LABOR, LESS Tax .82 119,18

2253 EsTal AMUNDSON, LABOR, 5.00

2254 BurnsTap Construction Co., LaBoR, 23.62

2255 BrampTon O1L CoMpany, GaS aND SUPPLIES, 147,32 |
2256 Cass County Erectric Coom, INC,, LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED, 3,85 |
2257 Daxota TrRactor & EQuiement Co,, PATROL GRADER AND REPAIRS, Is,068.|2§
2258 ELtLroTT Equiement Company, ReEPalRs, 9,42}
2259 FarmeRs tnion 01L Co., RuTLano, sueeLies 12.15

2260 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL, 16.53

2261 Giteerr lwe, Co., Inc., REPAIRS, 7.04

2262 Arne HoLm, BLACKSMITH WORK, 5.50

2263 KasT STaNDARD SERViEE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 3,27

2264  Kierer Bros., SUSPLIES hg 74

2265 Neuson ImeLement & CHevroter Co., REGULATOR, .71

2266 NoRTHwESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS, 41,30

2267 Reno's "our OwnN'" HaROWARE, SUPPLIES, 20.86

2268 SeLtvetT “QuipMmenT, 01L FILTER AND SUPPLIES 43,70

2269 Vanoer Vorst & Woure, REPAIRS, 3.00

2270 AooreH J. Wener, GAS AND LABOR 1,24

2271 Dare Harrison, SERVICES AS RooMan S685(1) 9.7%

2272 V. D. MarsHaLtL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER, LESS Tax 8,57 287.21

2273 R. D. MamsHaLr, SERVICES aS INSTRUMENTMAN, S217(2) Less Tax 2,34 9.64

2274 No. Dak. State HigHwav DeparTMenT, BLUEPRINTS = $685(1) 9.60

227% LeRovy PuiLLies, SERVICES AS RoOMaN - S217(2) 9.00

2276 Eowin  SHiMMIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN 18.2%

2277 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL, LESS TaX .29 19,21

2278 AaRsETH HaROwaRE, SUPPLIES, 75.75

2279 Littie V, BowseRr, casH ADVANCED FOR YCL convenTioNn, 5.00

2280 BurRouGHs CORPORATION, MAINTENANCE SERVICE AaS PER CONTRACT 168.05

2281 Costetto Manuracturing Co., JaNITOR SUPPLIES 22,10

2282 Mes, AoeLtine J. Evansown, CLERICAL SERVICES - FHA ofFFicE, Less Tax 3,94 258.56




War. No.

2283 Farao Paper CoMpany, JANITOR SuPPLIES $TU.12
2284 State TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN GRaFToN STaTE ScHoot, 4. 93 |
2285 THe Grose-GazetrTe PRinTiNG Co., SUPPLIES 366.13 |
2286 F. G, Hussaro, M, D., SERVICES IN A, ANDERSON INSANITY CASE 10.00 |
2287 MRs. YvENNE JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES As Juvenite Commissioner, g1.64 E
2288 KNiGHT PRINTING CoMPaNY, SUPPL IES, 64,31
2289 VicTor LEGLER, EXPENSES aND CoUNTY'c SHARE OF SALaRY as COUNTY AGENT, LESS Tax 4,20 245,33 ;
2290 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 10.02 ‘4l g2 *
2201 Monroe CaLcuLaTing MacHine Co., REPAIRS, h9.12 f
2292 OtTer Tart Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER, 93,80 E
2293 PanaMa Carson Company, CARBON PAPER 19,40 |
2294 RioLevts Equipment Co., "CHAIRS 179.20
2295 GoRPON STEWART, MILEAGE aS SHERIFF FOR APRIL, 143,40
2296 Gomoon StewarT, CASH ADVANCED FOR CLOTHING FOR JAMES SMITH, 9.27
2297 GORDON STEWART, EXPENSES TaAKING ALFRED ANDERSON & JaMeES SMITH To STaTE HOSP1TaLy ATTENDANT
For PauL NoRBY AND MEALS FOR PRISONERS 100.64 |

2298 Geo. HorFLEN, SERVICES aND MILEAGE as Commissicner, May 3 ano U, Less Tax Lol 20.56
2299 D, D. MaRQUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EEPENSES as CommissicNeR, AeRiL 19 To May Y,Less Tax .72-73.68 l
2300 G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, APRIL 15 To May ¥, Less tax .60, 55,60 |
2301 MeLviN SMITH, SERVICES aND MILEAGE aS CoMMiSs IONER, APRIL 20 Yo May 4, Less tax .60, 56.65
2302 Ewmer WaLsTeaD, SERvICES, MILEASE & £XPENSES as CommissioneRr, APR. 8 To Mav U, Less vax .96, 8Y4.35 ¢
2303 THe PanTHeEr Co., ROOF COATING AND CEMENT 263.!5&
2304 State TReEASURER, COST OF MAIMTENANCE OF COUNTY RATIENTS In STate Hospitat , Jamestown, 988,80
2305 StaTe TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF CoUNTY PATIENTS IN SaN HavenN SanaToRiuM, l92.65j
2306 Stanparo 01l Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES 127.65
2307 SarceNT County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR CHECK BLANKS PRINTED, l5.7l7
2308 SHerwoop Lumeer & Fuet Co., STOKER REPAIRS 32.80
2309 Socony Vacuum OiL Co., Gas, 4,50
2310 Seavert's AuTo Service, REPAIRS AND LABOR, 17.40
231t Sareent CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, LEGAL NOTICES AND ENVELOPES,|17.83
2312 GoRDON STEWART, SHERIFF, PRINTING FOR COUNTY APPLIED ON Taxes ofF SaraenT County News, 20.80
2313 Town or Forman, WATER ANO SEWER RENTAL, 21,00
2314 THoMmpson Yaros, PAIMTING MATERIAL, ETC., 10.85
2315 Orrer TatL Power Co,, LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED, 1.50
2316 GuLenn Oteson, SUPPLIES . 15.66
2317 SareenT County WeLFaRE BoaRD, APPROPRIATION FOR Mav, 1054, 1,200.00
2318 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF No. DAk, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN, 574,25 |
2319 PusLic Werrare Boaro oF Nb, Dak. A1D TO AGED PERSONS, 578.63
2320 PusLic Welrare Boaro oF No. DAk, aID TO DISABLED PERSONS, 73.73
232) J. H, HoMaus, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS VETERANS Servic OrFicer, LESS Tax 2.16 166.8Y4
2322 SecreTary-TReasurer, N, D, BAR ASSOCIATION, FEES FOR MONTH OF APRIL, 35.00
2323 Hans Kursx, M, D,, MEDICAL SERVICES F@8 JAMES SM1TH, AND MILEAGE, 38.75

CounTy PaY ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR APRIL, 3,689.7%

CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SURETY CORPORATION BOND OF THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING CoMﬂx{
NY, FILED IN CONNECTION WiTH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR IM THE aMOUNT ofF $1,000,00, witi THe NaTionaL SureTvy CoRPORATION AS SURETY, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICI-|

ENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY,
CommissionER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION aND SAME CaRRIED, .

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PatD By THE Pustic wELFARE BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL,
FOR THE PBRPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE, $773.148
SuesisTENCE, 98 .50
Cask aip, 50.00
MeorcaL arp 23.37
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS, |20.ZG
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,066.11

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Social WeLrare warranTs Nos. 13,195 to 13,224 incLusive Hap BEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoaRD.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VaRI0US COUNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MaRCH

GENERAL $2,194 .20
Roap 4 346,78
PooR Lgh, 0\
FOR THE MONTH OF APRILS
GENERAL $1,358.99
Ro ap 490,00
PooR 261.3)
Motor VEHICLE 29,536.84

ComMM1SSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To Mav 10, 10BN,
Comm1SSICNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

456%£:L{'¢$f( &ivt—jf’ -—a-m—::z:Z::::_

ﬂ CHa1RMAN.

/ ATTESTS

AUDtTOR,




